
Notice to Bidders 
 

The Otsego County Road Commission, 669 W. McCoy Road, P.O. Box 537, Gaylord, MI 49734, 
needs the following equipment for storm debris cleanup throughout Otsego County from April 21, 
2025, to August 1, 2025, with a possible one-two (1-2) month extension. Bid proposals will be 
accepted via e-mail transmission to butkovichs@ocrc-mi.org; through regular mail: Otsego 
County Road Commission, PO Box 537, Gaylord, MI 49734; or delivered to the physical address 
of Otsego County Road Commission, 669 W. McCoy Rd., Gaylord, MI 49735. Bids will be 
accepted until 2:00 p.m., Wednesday, April 16, 2025. 
 
Sealed bids must be received at the Post Office by 12:00 p.m. on Tuesday, April 15, 2025. Bids 
will be opened and publicly read aloud at 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, April 15, 2025 at the OCRC 
Board Room. 
 
If there are any questions, please contact Scott Butkovich at the OCRC office at (989)732-5202. 
Additional information may be requested upon approval or acceptance of the bid proposal. 
 
The OCRC reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids, to waive any irregularities in 
the bids, and to award the bid in any manner deemed in the best interests of the OCRC.  
 
 
Amount  Equipment Specifications 

1 2020 or newer wheeled 
excavator with a grapple 
head 

Wheeled excavator, similar or equal to a Volvo EW180 or 
CAT M319 or John Deere 220DW with a grapple type head 
to load storm debris. 

 



OCRC Equipment Rental 
Bid/Quote Sheet 

 
The excavator is needed for storm debris cleanup throughout Otsego County from April 21, 2025, 
and August 1, 2025, with a possible one to two (1-2) month extension. If there are any questions, 
please contact Scott Butkovich at the Otsego County Road Commission office at (989)732-5202. 
Additional information may be requested upon approval or acceptance of bid proposal. 
 

Amount  Equipment Specifications 

1 
2020 or newer wheeled 
excavator with a grapple 
head  

Wheeled excavator, similar or equal to a Volvo EW180 or 
CAT M319 or John Deere 220DW with a grapple type head to 
load storm debris. 

 Name of Company: 
 

 

 Contact Person: 
 

 

 Phone Number: 
 

 

 Monthly Amount: 
 

 

 Notes: 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 


